RMB2.46 per share.

Simultaneously with the acquisition of Target Assets, the Board of Directors approved the issuance of A shares
to raise ancillary funds from no more than 35 specific target subscribers.

The acquisition of Target Assets and the raising of ancillary funds through issuance of shares of the Company
have been approved by the China Securities Regulatory Commission on 20 October 2021. The acquisition was
subsequently completed on November 2021.

The Group and the Target Assets were under common control of the ultimate holding company before and
after those acquisitions. Therefore, these transactions are accounted for as business combination involving
entities under common control.

44 COSCO SHIPPING DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information
(continued)
30 JUNE 2022

2.3 BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON CONTROL (Continued)

The results previously reported by the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2021 have been restated to
include the result of Target Assets as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Acquired
business under

common control
The Group

(as restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Operating profit:

Revenue 12,919,177 2,029,407 14,948,584
Profit before taxation from continuing operations 2,900,064 905,403 3,805,467
Profit for the period 2,420,306 616,223 3,036,529
Total comprehensive income for the period 2,549,898 620,193 3,170,091

The cash flows previously reported by the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2021 have been restated
to include the cash flows of the Target Assets as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Acquired
business under

common control
The Group

(as restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Net cash generated from operating activities 3,902,747 (2,276,092) 1,626,655
Net cash used in investing activities (10,218,253) (77,296) (10,295,549)
Net cash generated from financing activities 5,037,951 2,526,513 7,564,464
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (1,277,555) 173,125 (1,104,430)

INTERIM REPORT 2022 45

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information
(continued)

30 JUNE 2022

3.

O
PE

R
A

TI
N

G
 S

EG
M

EN
T

IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

Th
e

fo
llo

w
in

g
 t

ab
le

 p
re

se
n

ts
 r

ev
en

u
e

an
d

 p
ro

fi
t

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

 f
o

r
th

e
G

ro
u

p’
s

o
p

er
at

in
g

 s
eg

m
en

ts
 f

o
r

th
e

si
x

m
o

n
th

s
en

d
ed

 3
0

 J
u

n
e

2
0

2
2

an

d
 2

0
2

1
,

re
sp

ec
ti

ve
ly

:

Fo
r t

he
 si

x
m

on
th

s e
nd

ed
 3

0
Ju

ne
 2

02
2

Fo
r t

he
 si

x m
on

th
s e

nd
ed

 3
0

Ju
ne

 2